A10581/40

Docket No.: 66383-026-74 04 3 3 4

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	06-21-2004	TET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
P08/REV03	1 (2004) 24 (1001) 10010 14011 14021 14041 14041 14041 14041	
Tab settings → → ▼		
To the Director of the United States Parts. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102771859	e attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jens Jørgen NIELSEN; and Howard RAAl		varie and address of receiving party(les).
	N	Name: LINAK A/S
	lr	nternal Address: Smedevænget 8, Guderup
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ DI	K-6430 Nordborg, DENMARK
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	
☑ Assignment	erger S	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cr	nange of Name	
☐ Other	C	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: March 23, 2004	Add	litional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(a) or potent numbers(1	/- /- x/
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(•	7 / 07
If this document is being filed together with	n a new application, the e	1.4.0.1.20, 2007
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
•		
•		1049/334
Add	ditional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6. T	otal number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard H. Tushin	7. Т	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT I	PLIC	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
04/06/2004 SNAJARRO 00000142 042223 1	0431334	credited or debited to deposit account
02 FC:8021 40.00 DA		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W., Suite	300 West 8. D	Deposit account number:
	<u>0</u>	4-2223
City: Washington State: Do	C ZIP: 20005	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the state of	ne foregoida information i	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	Ja Cal	47
1		
Richard H. Tushin, Reg. #27,297	_ 1 VX	April 1, 2004
Name of Person Signing		ignature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pag Mail do	ges including cover sheet, at	ignature ttachments, and document: decover sheet information to:

JOINT

Atty. Dkt.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS We <u>Jens Jørgen Nielsen</u>	, of
Brombjerg 6, DK-6310 Broager, Denmark, and Howard Raarup	_, of
Sankelmarksvej 30, Dybøl, DK-6400 Sønderborg, Denmark	,
respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application	ı for
United States Letters Patent for an invention entitledAN ACTUAT	<u>'OR</u>
, Serial No. <u>PCT/DK02/00655</u> , filed <u>2 October 2002</u>	;
AND HEREAS LINAK A/S	1
Smedevænget 8, Guderup, DK-6430 Nordborg, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring	the
entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Pater	nt of
the United States which may be obtained therefor;	
NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in ha	and,
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over	unto
LINAK A/S , its legal representatives, successors,	and
assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the abo	ove-
mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States which may	y be
issued for said invention;	
We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Pa	tent
of the United States which may be issued for said invention to	said
LINAK A/S, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the	sole
owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention cove	ered
thereby;	

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional

PATENT REEL: 015464 FRAME: 0385 applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of Dykema Gossett PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

23/3 - 200 4 Date:		
23/3 2004 Date:	Inventor:	
WITNESSES:		
(1)	(2)	

Date:

Date:

RECORDED: 04/01/2004